

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4439
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2025


SKILL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR YOUTH


4439.  SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of the partnership between India and Tanzania for youth skill development and empowerment;

(b) whether the partnership includes the role of PM VishwakarmaYojana in supporting youth empowerment initiatives and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the potential outcomes of aligning India’s Technical and Vocational Education and Training (TVET) framework with global standards for India and Tanzania?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) has not entered into any Memorandum of Understanding or agreement with Government of Tanzania for youth skill development and empowerment.

(b) to (c): Do not arise.
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